#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Igloo Panels, LLC	01/14/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Solid Green Systems, LLC
Street Address:	12400 HWY. 71, SUITE 350
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78738

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12618900

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (512)478-9192

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: loren.smith@hulseyiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Hulsey, P.C

Address Line 1: 919 Congress Ave., Ste. 919

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | IGLO001US0

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Loren T. Smith

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name\_Change\_Documentation#page1.tif source=Name\_Change\_Documentation#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 12618

PATENT REEL: 026225 FRAME: 0925







**ROSS MILLER** Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

# **Amendment to Articles of Organization**

(PURSUANT TO NRS 86.221)

Ross Miller Secretary of State

State of Nevada

Filed in the office of

Document Number

20110036551-64

Filing Date and Time

01/14/2011 8:08 AM

Entity Number

E0487842009-0

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

#### Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Organization For a Nevada Limited-Liability Company (Pursuant to NRS 86.221)

,	
1. Name of limited-liability company: Igloo Panels, LLC	
:	
2. The company is managed by: Managers OR Members	
3. The articles have been amended as follows: (provide article numbers, if available)* In Article I, the name has been changed to "Solid Green Systems, LLC."	
4. Signature (must be signed by at least one manager or by a managing member):	
x Vario B. Carolan	
Signature	
* 1) If amending company name, it must contain the words "I imited-I ishility Company " "I imited Company." or "I imited."	

**FILING FEE: \$175.00** 

IMPORTANT: Fallure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

Reset

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 86.221 DLLC Amendment Revised: 10-16-09

**PATENT** REEL: 026225 FRAME: 0926

or the abbreviations "Ltd.," "L.L.C.," or "L.C.," "LLC" or "LC." The word "Company" may be abbreviated as "Co."

<sup>2)</sup> If adding managers, provide names and addresses.





ROSS MILLER
Secretary of State
204 North Carson Street, Suite 4
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520
(775) 684-5708
Website: www.nvsos.gov

## Name Consent or Release

Filed in the office of

Secretary of State

State of Nevada

Ross Miller

Document Number

20110036552-75

Filing Date and Time

01/14/2011 8:08 AM

Entity Number

E0487842009-0

**USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT** 

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Name (	Consent (if name is currently filed in Nevada)	
l,	current holder of name	, hereby give consent
to	recipient of name consent	to use the name

name being released for use by the recipient

Name Re	eservation Release (if name is curren	ntly reserv	∕ed in Nevada)	
<b>l,</b> ·	David Carolan current holder of reserved name		, hereby give co	nsent
to	Igloo Panels, LLC person to whom reserved name is being released		to use the	name
	Solid Green Systems, LLC			
Signed: X	reserved name being released  Which is the state of current holder of name (document)	ent must t	pe signed before a notary	r public)
State of _T	EXA.9		ANTHONY M. CACCAMISI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	; 
County of _	TRAVIS		August 22, 2014	
This docume	ent was acknowledged before me on	TA	NUAQ7 13 <sup>-14</sup> , date	20//

Nevada Secretary of State Name Consent Release Revised: 4-10-09

PATENT

REEL: 026225 FRAME: 0927

signature of notary public

**RECORDED: 05/04/2011** 

DAVID CAROLAN

name of person being notarized